Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
			ame	Execution Date		
GE Hungary ZRt. 06/13/2007						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY					
Street Address:	1 River Road					
City:	Schenectady					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	12345					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number						
		29288				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (216)241-1666 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2168615582						
Empile the unan Oferscharpe com						
Correspondent Name: Timothy E. Nauman						
Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Avenue						
Address Line 2:						
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			GECZ 200820			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Timothy E. Nauman			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_GEHungary_to_GE#page1.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we the undersigned GE Hungary ZRt., 1340 Budapest, Váci út 77, Hungary, do hereby assign all our worldwide rights and interests to General Electric Company, 1 River Road, Schenectady 12345, New York, United States of America in respect of

"ENERGY SAVING LAMP"

invented by

Gábor Schmidt	Kecskéd 2852, Széchenyi u. 10, Hungary
János Orbán	Veresegyház 2112, Fészekrakó u. 20/C, Hungary
József Tőkés	Erdőkertes 2113, József Attila u. 10, Hungary

and assigned to us by the above mentioned inventors in the declaration executed on the 12th of June, 2007.

Signed at Budapest this 13th day of June, 2007.

GE Hungary ZRt. Vámos, Zoltán General Manager and VP

Vam 24

PATENT REEL: 020176 FRAME: 0911

RECORDED: 11/29/2007